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SPECIAL GUESTS IN 2020 
 

Dr Robyn Wrigley Carr, Senior Lecturer in Theology and Spirituality, Alphacrucis College 
On Friedrich von Hügel and the Spiritual Formation of Evelyn Underhill  
(Sunday 29th March, 2pm-3:30pm) 
 
Dr Rachelle Gilmour, Bromby Lecturer in Old Testament at Trinity College Melbourne 
The Theology of Isaiah (Sunday 16th August, 2pm-4pm) 
 
The Very Rev’d Martyn Percy, Dean of Christ Church Oxford  
On Anglican Identity (Saturday 29th August, 3pm-5pm)  
 
Bishop Stephen Pickard, Executive Director, Australian Centre for Christianity and Culture 
On the Future of the Anglican Communion (Sunday 25th October, 2pm-3:30pm)  
 
Bishop Andrew Proud, former Bishop of the Horn of Africa and former Bishop of Reading 
On ministry in Ethiopia, Eritrea, Djibouti, Somaliland and Somalia (October/November)  
 
Bishop Robert Forsyth, former Bishop of South Sydney 
On Pilgrimages to the Holy Land (date TBC) 
 

ST JAMES’ STAFF AND MINISTRY TEAM 
 

Associate Professor Michael Horsburgh AM, Parish Reader 
On the history of Liturgical developments at St James’ over 200 years (Sunday 14th June, 2pm) 
Also on the Monuments and memorials in St James’ Church (Sunday 11th October, 2pm-4pm) 
 
Christopher Waterhouse, St James’ Institute Director   
On the art and spirituality of the Camino (Sunday 31st May, 2pm-3:30pm)  
 
Professor Mark Hutchison, author of the History of St James’ (to be published in 2024)  
St James’ Talk: 200 years of St James’ King Street (Saturday 25th July, 3pm)  
 
Josie Ryan, Chorister of St James’ 
St James’ Bicentenary: The History of St James’ Hall as a concert venue (date TBC) 
 

STUDIES AND GROUP DISCUSSIONS 
 
Lent Studies - six weeks from Monday 24th February 
Journeying with Bonhoeffer, Lent Studies series by Katherine Firth and Andreas Loewe 
 
Mid-Year Studies - four weeks from Monday 1st June 
Even the Stones Would Shout Out: Renewal and Reconciliation in All Creation 
Written by Sue Mackenzie 
 
Advent Studies - four weeks from Monday 30th November 
The Art of Advent, reflections on artworks suitable for Advent  



SPECIAL EVENTS IN 2020 
 

A Guided Tour of the Hyde Park Barracks 
Currently under major restoration, our guide will take us on a journey of discovery of the 
shared convict history of St James’ and the Macquarie Street precinct (Sunday 23rd February) 
 
The Robin Sharwood Lecture in Church Law, Trinity College Melbourne  
The Rev’d Bruce Kaye AM (Wednesday 11th March, 7:15pm after Choral Evensong)  
“From Colonial Chaplaincy to Responsible Governanane: The Anglican Church of Australia and Ecclesiology” 
 
LaPerouse (Guriwal) Tour of Dharawal Country and Visit to Reconciliation Church  
Coordinated by Rev’d Glenn Maytum (Saturday 14th March from 10am) 
 
Preparing for Holy Week and Easter (Palm Sunday, 5th April, 2pm-4pm)  
In Conversation with our Holy Week and Easter preacher, Rev’d Catherine Eaton  
 
A Tour of “Under the Stars” exhibition at AGNSW (Wednesday 15th April, 6pm)  
An exhibition to mark 250 years since Captain Cook’s voyage to document the Transit of  
Venus. This exhibition explores Indigenous and non-Indigenous artworks of the night sky.   
 
Science and Christianity: Understanding the Conflict Myth  
With Rev’d  Dr Chris Mulherin, Executive Director ISCAST (Saturday 18th April, 3pm-5pm)   
 
Hearing God’s Call: A Panel Discussion on Vocations and Ministry (Saturday 8th August) 
With Rev’d Ryan Austin Eames, Rev’d Angela Peverell, Rev’d Kate Ross, Rev’d Antony Weiss 
 
A Collaboration with The Anglican Board of Mission 
A Voice in the Wilderness: Listening to the Uluru Statement from the Heart (date TBC) 
 
The Chapel of the Holy Spirit with artist David Wright, Stained Glass Artist (Melbourne)  
On his work to create the windows in the Holy Spirit Chapel at St James’ (1988/9) (date TBC)  
 

PILGRIMAGE, RETREAT AND QUIET DAY 
 
St James’ Pilgrimage from Pamplona to Santiago de Compostela - SOLD OUT 
Tuesday 28th April to Monday 11th May  
Led by Rev’d Andrew Sempell, Christopher Waterhouse and Warren Trevelyan-Jones with 
the Choir of St James’ 
 
St James’ Retreat: The Spirituality of Evelyn Underhill  
Friday 11th to Sunday 13th September, St Mary’s Towers Douglas Park 
Led by Dr Robyn Wrigley Carr 
 
Advent Quiet Day 
Saturday 5th December, 10am-4pm 
St John’s Church, Balmain 




